Parents' Cooperative School 1036 N. Mills Ave. Drlando FL 32803 OFFICE USE ONLY S00001429433 -03/14/95--01123--007 ++++112.50 ++++112.50 CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known): 1. (Corporation Name) 2. (Corporation Name) (Docu З. . (Corporation Name) (Document #) 4. (Corporation Name) (Document #) Walk in Pick up time Certified Copy Certificate of States Mail out Will wait Photocopy 006 NEW FILINGS AMENDMENTS See O Profit Amondment NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director 262 Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent - alk 0615 Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawal Other Merger OTHER FILINGS REGISTRA'TON QUALIFICATION Annual Report Foreign Fictitious Name Limited Partnership Name Reservation Reinstatement Trademark Examiner's Initials Other CR2E031(10/92)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

March 15, 1995

KAREN F. TODD 1036 NO. MILI S AVENUE ORLANDO, FL 32803

SUBJECT: THE PARENTS COOPERATIVE SCHOOL Ref. Number: W95000005770

We have received your document for THE PARENTS COOPERATIVE SCHOOL and check(s) totaling \$112.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The corporate name must contain a suffix that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such suffixes include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation. A statement making reference to the bylaws is acceptable.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation"); and the registered agent's signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6878.

Terri Buckley Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 695A00011565

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, acong as incorporator of a corporation pursuant to Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, adopt the following articles of incorporation for such corporation.

9

ł.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is **The Parents' Cooperative School**, Inc. and the initial principle address of the corporation is 1036 N. Mills Avenue, Orlando, Fl 32803.

ARTICLE II

The period of duration of this corporation is perpetual, unless dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE III

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is a private school for the education of children from Kindergarten through the equivalent of the twelfth grade level in public schools, and any other lawful business.

ARTICLE IV

The street address and city of the initial registered office of the corporation is 1036 N. Mills Avenue, Orlando, Fl. 32803, and the name of the registered agent at such address is KAREN F. TODD.

I hereby accept designation as the registered agent for The Parents' Coopurative School, Inc. March

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ARTICLE V

The number of Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the corporation is four (4), and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as the initial directors are:

Karen F. Todd	1737 Watauga Ave. #104	Orlando, Fl. 32812 8
Cecil F. Todd	1737 Watauga Ave. #104	Orlando, Fl. 32812
Gwen Culbert	1055 Terrace Bivd.	Orlando, Fl. 32803
Kathy Karl	1607 Overiook Rd.	Longwood,Fl. 32750

The directors are appointed by rules laid out in the by-laws of this corporation.

ARTICLE VI

The name and address of the incorporator is: Karen F. Todd 1737 Watauga Avenue #104 Orlando, Florida 32812

I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for The Parents' Cooperative School, Inc.

aned

Dated the 21st day of March, 1995.